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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

   Under 11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1663Stanley Stephenson Trawden Athletic Club     6:23
2 1907Harry Smith Trawden Athletic Club     6:34
3 1581Tristan Fitzpatrick Trawden Athletic Club     6:37
4 275Aspey Samuel Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:44
5 985Harrison Stokes Horwich R M I Harriers     6:44
6 1807Samuel Barlow Leigh Harriers & Ac     6:54
7 239Oliver Gill Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:01
8 283Matthew Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac     7:01
9 1604Freddie Holland Trawden Athletic Club     7:02
10 754Charlie Fee Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:04
11 1371Daniel Cunningham Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:05
12 1705Josh Hayes Wigan & District H & Ac     7:07
13 1557Oliver Brown Trawden Athletic Club     7:09
14 2033Ben Carruthers Bury Athletic Club     7:09
15 1852Ben Holden Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:09
16 496Thomas Donnelly Bury Athletic Club     7:11
17 1856Henry Ward Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:14
18 149Logan McCredie Barlick Fell Runners     7:15
19 1562George Camara Trawden Athletic Club     7:16
20 931Sam Bradley Horwich R M I Harriers     7:17
21 1823Sam Howard Radcliffe Ac     7:18
22 1015William McCash Hyndburn Ac     7:19
23 1610Harry Jordan Trawden Athletic Club     7:19
24 1580Joel Fitzpatrick Trawden Athletic Club     7:20
25 1033Ole Brown Leigh Harriers & Ac     7:23
26 500Ben Gardner Bury Athletic Club     7:23
27 2044$Jack Sanderson Settle Harriers     7:25
28 1589James Galloway Trawden Athletic Club     7:26
29 444Tregay Caleb Burnley Ac     7:27
30 616Robert Kellett Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:28
31 710Charlie Barnes Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:29
32 925Marty Arnot-Smith Horwich R M I Harriers     7:30
33 1653Callum Singleton Trawden Athletic Club     7:31
34 127Garth Duffy Barlick Fell Runners     7:38
35 963Aiden McKenna Horwich R M I Harriers     7:41
36 155Michael Moya Barlick Fell Runners     7:41
37 1037Cillian Clarke Leigh Harriers & Ac     7:45
38 2067Liam Hanrahan Leigh Harriers & Ac     7:51
39 1920Louie Woodruff Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:53
40 1502Lennie Halstead Todmorden Harriers     7:54
41 529Jake Norton Bury Athletic Club     7:55
42 455Richard Nicholls Burnley Ac     8:00
43 1964Oscar TaylorJolly Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:00

44 702Fraser Anforth Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:02
45 448Murphy George Burnley Ac     8:05
46 2049$Carl Sanderson Settle Harriers     8:08
47 134George Fitzpatrick Barlick Fell Runners     8:10
48 1575Euan Fenton-Clough Trawden Athletic Club     8:13
49 1790Glyn Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club     8:13
50 201Archie Bolton Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:15
51 166Will Pease Barlick Fell Runners     8:16
52 894Isaac Davies Darwen Dashers Rc     8:17
53 1459Max Tipton Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:26
54 472Kian Bleakley Bury Athletic Club     8:28
55 2012Joshua Clowes Rochdale Harriers & Ac     8:29
56 1762Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:30
57 1578Seth Fenton-Clough Trawden Athletic Club     8:30
58 1848Oliver Walsh Burnley Ac     8:31
59 1416Guy Littlewood Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:32
60 1840George Holman Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:35
61 1021Peter Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac     8:36
62 636Jack McCann Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:37
63 638Lewis Mercer Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:38
64 443Mayhew Benjamin Burnley Ac     8:41
65 528Daniel Norton Bury Athletic Club     8:41
66 1922Sami ManirJolley Wigan & District H & Ac     8:43
67 158Alfie Muller Barlick Fell Runners     8:48
68 1529Finn Tweed Todmorden Harriers     8:49
69 1356Josh Barrett Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:49
70 999Harry Yates Horwich R M I Harriers     8:56
71 116Oscar Clayton Barlick Fell Runners     8:57
72 549Jantzen White Bury Athletic Club     8:59
73 1682( No. 1682 ) Trawden Athletic Club     9:03
74 1501Joseph Grunnill Todmorden Harriers     9:05
75 1523George Suthers Todmorden Harriers     9:06
76 1034Daniel Cartwright Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:10
77 1971Rhys Rawcliffe Hyndburn Ac     9:19
78 1822Arthur Howard Radcliffe Ac     9:22
79 1906Ryley Box Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:22
80 2052Ben Cohen Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:34
81 2069Christian Cullen Radcliffe Ac     9:46
82 2047$Toby Steel Unattached     9:47
83 1094Alex Reason Leigh Harriers & Ac    10:12
84 367Duncan Whalley Bolton Triathlon Club    10:27
85 1763Alexander Simpson Bolton United Harriers & Ac    10:44

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Trawden Athletic Club       6  — 1 Stanley Stephenson 2 Harry Smith 3 Tristan Fitzpatrick
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      19  — 4 Aspey Samuel 7 Oliver Gill 8 Matthew Smith
  3  Bury Athletic Club      56  — 14 Ben Carruthers 16 Thomas Donnelly 26 Ben Gardner
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      56  — 5 Harrison Stokes 20 Sam Bradley 31 Marty Arnot-Smith
  5  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      61  — 15 Ben Holden 17 Henry Ward 29 Robert Kellett
  6  Leigh Harriers & Ac      67  — 6 Samuel Barlow 25 Ole Brown 36 Cillian Clarke
  7  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      78  — 10 Charlie Fee 30 Charlie Barnes 38 Louie Woodruff
  8  Barlick Fell Runners      86  — 18 Logan McCredie 33 Garth Duffy 35 Michael Moya
  9  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     104  — 11 Daniel Cunningham 42 Oscar TaylorJolly 51 Max Tipton
 10  Burnley Ac     113  — 28 Tregay Caleb 41 Richard Nicholls 44 Murphy George
 11  Hyndburn Ac     156  — 22 William McCash 59 Peter Sagar-Moss 75 Rhys Rawcliffe
 12  Radcliffe Ac     176  — 21 Sam Howard 76 Arthur Howard 79 Christian Cullen
 13  Todmorden Harriers     177  — 39 Lennie Halstead 66 Finn Tweed 72 Joseph Grunnill
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

   Under 11 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 168Lucille Pickles Barlick Fell Runners     7:14
2 578Eve Downham Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:22
3 1645Charlotte Robertshaw Trawden Athletic Club     7:30
4 1115Gabriella Taylor Leigh Harriers & Ac     7:31
5 2045$Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     7:32
6 2013Millee Schofield Hyndburn Ac     7:36
7 2066Emily Purdy Bury Athletic Club     7:52
8 1636Tamzin Osborne Trawden Athletic Club     7:53
9 684Madison Vaughan Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:54
10 1950Isabelle Perry Trawden Athletic Club     7:55
11 1378Lily Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:55
12 1980Isobel Hall Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:56
13 806Eliena Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:57
14 446Erika Corns Burnley Ac     7:59
15 357Evie-Mae Mackay Bolton Triathlon Club     8:04
16 929Lois Bowl Horwich R M I Harriers     8:07
17 1056Jessica Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:08
18 1055Georgina Hilton Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:09
19 399Scarlett Thompson Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:10
20 1393Daisy Halewood Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:11
21 2054Hannah Davies Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:14
22 935Georgia Clarkson Horwich R M I Harriers     8:16
23 1598Leah Harvey Trawden Athletic Club     8:16
24 1963Ava Colohan Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:18
25 1992$Katie Betts Scunthorpe & District Ac     8:20
26 1472Violet Young Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:30
27 1671Agatha Taylor Trawden Athletic Club     8:32
28 1905Amy Hewitt Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:33
29 845Lottie Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:37
30 141Annabelle Hoyle Barlick Fell Runners     8:42
31 1849Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club     8:43
32 458Green Zoe Burnley Ac     8:46
33 788Olivia Huyton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:47
34 454Hollie Mayhew Burnley Ac     8:48
35 150Bella McCredie Barlick Fell Runners     8:49
36 819Emily Nicholls Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:51
37 449Tregay Georgia Burnley Ac     8:54

38 1854Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:57
39 1855Millie Reild Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:59
40 1415Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:00
41 1035Freya Cash Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:01
42 1020Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac     9:04
43 1913Megan Elliott Horwich R M I Harriers     9:04
44 1795Ruby Cleaver Burnley Ac     9:08
45 1761Erin Simm Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:13
46 115Lily-Grace Clayton Barlick Fell Runners     9:16
47 996Isobelle Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers     9:21
48 441Williams Amaliea Burnley Ac     9:24
49 490Lily Crow Bury Athletic Club     9:26
50 1361Eliza Boon Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:26
51 596Charlotte Hallewell Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:29
52 842Ellisia Smedley Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:31
53 2008Marina Giomarelli Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:34
54 957Isla Kirkby Horwich R M I Harriers     9:35
55 779Darcey Hirst Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:37
56 1991$Jessica Betts Scunthorpe & District Ac     9:43
57 442Holly Applegate Burnley Ac     9:44
58 135Summer Fitzpatrick Barlick Fell Runners     9:45
59 658Keira Rickerby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:00
60 467Summer Barlow Bury Athletic Club    10:04
61 515Blessing Idoko Bury Athletic Club    10:05
62 1173Fleur Carter Radcliffe Ac    10:16
63 939Gabriella Collings Horwich R M I Harriers    10:26
64 2068Ava Wright Trawden Athletic Club    10:32
65 1652Lola Sims Trawden Athletic Club    10:33
66 1785Maisie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:36
67 398Jessica Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac    10:36
68 1384Francesca Giomarelli Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:14
69 777Joni Higgins Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    11:33
70 1032Georgie Brides Leigh Harriers & Ac    11:43
71 1745Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac    11:56
72 1858G Arnot-Smith Horwich R M I Harriers    14:37
73 2070Maya Clayden Horwich R M I Harriers    14:44

   Under 11 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Trawden Athletic Club      19  — 3 Charlotte Robertshaw7 Tamzin Osborne 9 Isabelle Perry
  2  Leigh Harriers & Ac      37  — 4 Gabriella Taylor 16 Jessica Hodgkinson17 Georgina Hilton
  3  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      46  — 2 Eve Downham 8 Madison Vaughan 36 Isobel Reid
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      52  — 10 Lily Edmondson 19 Daisy Halewood 23 Ava Colohan
  5  Barlick Fell Runners      62  — 1 Lucille Pickles 28 Annabelle Hoyle 33 Bella McCredie
  6  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      70  — 12 Eliena Lusty 27 Lottie Smith 31 Olivia Huyton
  7  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      72  — 11 Isobel Hall 18 Scarlett Thompson 43 Erin Simm
  8  Burnley Ac      75  — 13 Erika Corns 30 Green Zoe 32 Hollie Mayhew
  9  Horwich R M I Harriers      77  — 15 Lois Bowl 21 Georgia Clarkson 41 Megan Elliott
 10  Bury Athletic Club      82  — 6 Emily Purdy 29 Lucy Dent 47 Lily Crow
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

   Under 13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 620Jack Lamb Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:29
2 1377Rhys Dunn Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:37
3 951Ethan Isaacs Horwich R M I Harriers     8:39
4 843Robbie Smedley Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:40
5 1921Matthew Fleming Trawden Athletic Club     8:44
6 1677William Walker Trawden Athletic Club     8:50
7 1427Joe Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:52
8 1042Ethan Davies Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:57
9 281Daniel Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac     9:01
10 946Ben Hall Horwich R M I Harriers     9:02
11 881William Woodruff Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:05
12 1340Harry Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac     9:05
13 2028Bryn XLawrence Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:07
14 646Tom Murphy Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:08
15 2010Callum Osborne Trawden Athletic Club     9:11
16 1714Bradley Mabote Wigan & District H & Ac     9:12
17 1791Iddris Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club     9:13
18 1667Ben Stratton Trawden Athletic Club     9:14
19 478Noah Carter Bury Athletic Club     9:22
20 385Harvey Kenny Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:31
21 1082Joel Nester Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:31
22 712Jenson Bentham Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:33
23 793Matthew Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:36
24 633Joseph Marzolini Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:40

25 2040Joshua Houghton Horwich R M I Harriers     9:41
26 1797Adam Warren Bury Athletic Club     9:42
27 1114Josh Swift Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:43
28 362Lucas Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club     9:44
29 1075Alfie McManus Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:56
30 1317Stanley Clough Rochdale Harriers & Ac    10:11
31 1945Oscar Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:13
32 2071Aleksander Clayden Horwich R M I Harriers    10:14
33 627Abel Lennighan Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:16
34 628Isaac Lennighan Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:29
35 1358Robert Barton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:38
36 868Guy Whalley Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:41
37 466Jayden Barlow Bury Athletic Club    10:45
38 790Antoni Ignatiou Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:48
39 1728Daniel Unsworth Wigan & District H & Ac    10:49
40 1387Oliver Godden Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:52
41 375J Bentley-Hughes Bolton United Harriers & Ac    11:04
42 941Lucas Collings Horwich R M I Harriers    11:05
43 1784Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:12
44 488Albert Cottam Bury Athletic Club    11:16
45 2072Robbie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:26
46 1901Daniel Schofield Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:27
47 1439Charlie Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:45
48 1419Daniel Mahood Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:02

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      22  — 2 Rhys Dunn 7 Joe Ormrod 13 Bryn XLawrence
  2  Trawden Athletic Club      26  — 5 Matthew Fleming 6 William Walker 15 Callum Osborne
  3  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      37  — 4 Robbie Smedley 11 William Woodruff 22 Jenson Bentham
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      38  — 3 Ethan Isaacs 10 Ben Hall 25 Joshua Houghton
  5  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      39  — 1 Jack Lamb 14 Tom Murphy 24 Joseph Marzolini
  6  Leigh Harriers & Ac      56  — 8 Ethan Davies 21 Joel Nester 27 Josh Swift
  7  Bury Athletic Club      82  — 19 Noah Carter 26 Adam Warren 37 Jayden Barlow

   Under 13 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 871Helana White Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     8:55
2 659Libby Rickerby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:59
3 1923Nieve Robinson Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:02
4 1675Joss Waiting Trawden Athletic Club     9:05
5 1452Evie Taylor Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:06
6 995Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers     9:09
7 1816Lily Edwards Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:11
8 686Lauren Waddington Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:14
9 625Megan Leigh Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:14
10 765Amelia Halstead Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:25
11 574Ella Coles Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:32
12 477Reilly Carson Bury Athletic Club     9:41
13 462Chloe Ardin Bury Athletic Club     9:46
14 1605Isabel Holt Trawden Athletic Club     9:47
15 389Lily Philbin Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:51
16 1694Hannah Culshaw Wigan & District H & Ac     9:53
17 930Emma Bradley Horwich R M I Harriers     9:56
18 846Sianna Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:58
19 126Ciara Duffy Barlick Fell Runners    10:01
20 2004Eve Hartley Trawden Athletic Club    10:03
21 2050Amelia Southam Burnley Ac    10:04
22 1027Jasmine Barlow Leigh Harriers & Ac    10:05
23 246Keira Haxton Blackburn Harriers & Ac    10:06
24 650Lucy Poole Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:08
25 1958Lara IngramWeston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:08
26 2073Anna Whiteside Trawden Athletic Club    10:08
27 692Hannah Watson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:10
28 1546Isobel Beechey Trawden Athletic Club    10:11

29 537Lola Potts Bury Athletic Club    10:14
30 924Imogen Andreasson Horwich R M I Harriers    10:18
31 2006Louise Hallewell Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:20
32 566Erin Boardman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:22
33 551Summer Whitfield Bury Athletic Club    10:25
34 1661Leila Smithurst Trawden Athletic Club    10:27
35 1588Ruby Fort Trawden Athletic Club    10:27
36 300Caroline Woodworth Blackburn Harriers & Ac    10:28
37 397Hannah Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac    10:42
38 750Eleanor Edwards Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:43
39 1352Katie Wilkinson Rochdale Harriers & Ac    10:44
40 1080Eva Murphy Leigh Harriers & Ac    10:49
41 665Lola Robertson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:51
42 1919Connie Potts Bury Athletic Club    10:56
43 540Katie Rayner Bury Athletic Club    10:57
44 683Isabel Vaughan Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:10
45 1330Oliva Jackson Rochdale Harriers & Ac    11:16
46 678Louisa Stewart Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:25
47 532Nicole Palmer Bury Athletic Club    11:28
48 1524Delilah Swift Todmorden Harriers    11:32
49 527Esther McGrath Bury Athletic Club    11:33
50 592Erin Goulding Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   12:03
51 1437Iona Simcock Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:07
52 2051Sadie Pickup Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:09
53 1983$Mollie MeliaMiller Unattached    12:09
54 1390Jessica Greenhalgh Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:25
55 1815Anna Mallalieu Leigh Harriers & Ac    12:54
56 1903Sophie Turton Leigh Harriers & Ac    13:48

   Under 13 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      19  — 2 Libby Rickerby 8 Lauren Waddington 9 Megan Leigh
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      29  — 1 Helana White 10 Amelia Halstead 18 Sianna Smith
  3  Leigh Harriers & Ac      32  — 3 Nieve Robinson 7 Lily Edwards 22 Jasmine Barlow
  4  Trawden Athletic Club      38  — 4 Joss Waiting 14 Isabel Holt 20 Eve Hartley
  5  Horwich R M I Harriers      53  — 6 Charlotte Wilkinson 17 Emma Bradley 30 Imogen Andreasson
  6  Bury Athletic Club      54  — 12 Reilly Carson 13 Chloe Ardin 29 Lola Potts
  7  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     108  — 5 Evie Taylor 51 Iona Simcock 52 Sadie Pickup
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 970Lucas Milliken Horwich R M I Harriers    15:05
2 810Jackson McKay Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    15:13
3 605Jack Hughes Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   15:25
4 187Jack Villiers Barlick Fell Runners    15:25
5 1408Jo Hopley Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:50
6 461Jake Allen Bury Athletic Club    16:47
7 928Isaac Battye Horwich R M I Harriers    16:49
8 1545Harry Beechey Trawden Athletic Club    17:08
9 820William Nicholls Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    17:12
10 197Ethan Barbarewicz Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:25
11 1444Jack Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:38
12 1026Benjamin Ayres Leigh Harriers & Ac    17:46
13 1422Dominic Mitton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    18:06
14 1374William Curry Rossendale Harriers & Ac    18:17
15 1008Henry Harbord Hyndburn Ac    18:19

16 546David Vaughan Bury Athletic Club    18:19
17 464Nathan Ardin Bury Athletic Club    19:02
18 792Lennon Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:12
19 524Matthew Lowe Bury Athletic Club    19:21
20 1466Oliver Webster Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:24
21 1817Daniel Syddall Leigh Harriers & Ac    19:35
22 728Theo Burfield Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:40
23 1979Rocksan MinFeng Bury Athletic Club    20:12
24 1355Samuel Bamford Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:13
25 1323Adam Fern Rochdale Harriers & Ac    21:02
26 1381William Ellis Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:24
27 1894Joe Lyons Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:41
28 1651Joe Sims Trawden Athletic Club    22:38
29 1893Bronson Bailey Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:42

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      29  — 5 Jo Hopley 11 Jack Smith 13 Dominic Mitton
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      29  — 2 Jackson McKay 9 William Nicholls 18 Lennon Jackson
  3  Bury Athletic Club      39  — 6 Jake Allen 16 David Vaughan 17 Nathan Ardin

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 926Eva Baldwin Horwich R M I Harriers    16:54
2 626Olivia Leigh Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   17:03
3 944Lucy Dixon Horwich R M I Harriers    17:30
4 604Gabrielle Hodson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   17:41
5 1372Isobel Cunningham Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:54
6 1929Georgia Heath Horwich R M I Harriers    18:13
7 536Freya Potts Bury Athletic Club    18:18
8 1666Abigail Stratton Trawden Athletic Club    18:26
9 933Hannah Camden Horwich R M I Harriers    18:38
10 1836Libby Huxley Preston Harriers    18:54
11 1731Robyn Wilding Wigan & District H & Ac    18:59
12 744Ella Dorrington-Levy Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:07
13 622Robyn Lee Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   19:28
14 958Milly Lever Horwich R M I Harriers    19:35
15 748Hannah Eccles Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:46
16 1316Hannah Clough Rochdale Harriers & Ac    19:52
17 1104Megan Short Leigh Harriers & Ac    19:53
18 755Imogen Ferguson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:53

19 1022Millie Walton Hyndburn Ac    20:02
20 603Amy Heaton Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:03
21 1379Nell Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:18
22 994Freya Whittle Horwich R M I Harriers    20:20
23 565Amber Boardman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:23
24 1470Daisie Young Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:25
25 1433Ellie Richardson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:27
26 1570Amelia Dugdale Trawden Athletic Club    20:36
27 1656Ellie Singleton Trawden Athletic Club    20:39
28 685Kate Waddington Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:58
29 2003Paige Singleton Trawden Athletic Club    21:05
30 1725Milly Tinsley Wigan & District H & Ac    21:16
31 1924Emily Walsh Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   21:34
32 1706Daisy Hilton Wigan & District H & Ac    22:25
33 1359Sophie Barton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:23
34 657Emily Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   23:44
35 1436Ciara Simcock Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:23
36 1895Iris Pick Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:27

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Horwich R M I Harriers      10  — 1 Eva Baldwin 3 Lucy Dixon 6 Georgia Heath
  2  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      19  — 2 Olivia Leigh 4 Gabrielle Hodson 13 Robyn Lee
  3  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      45  — 12 Ella Dorrington-Levy 15 Hannah Eccles 18 Imogen Ferguson
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      50  — 5 Isobel Cunningham 21 Nell Edmondson 24 Daisie Young
  5  Trawden Athletic Club      61  — 8 Abigail Stratton 26 Amelia Dugdale 27 Ellie Singleton
  6  Wigan & District H & Ac      73  — 11 Robyn Wilding 30 Milly Tinsley 32 Daisy Hilton

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 2026Joel Taylor Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:19
2 1373Max Cunningham Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:25
3 696Ben Wilson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:04
4 1423Kurtis Mitton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:22
5 932Luke Brindle Horwich R M I Harriers    20:46
6 1046Joel Denton Leigh Harriers & Ac    20:53
7 982Robert Seddon Horwich R M I Harriers    21:21
8 770Nick Hennessey Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    21:22
9 2027$Charlie Parkinson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    21:29
10 850Michael Stevens Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    21:31
11 146Alex Mason Barlick Fell Runners    21:45

12 1451Charlie Taylor Rossendale Harriers & Ac    21:48
13 1081Nathan Myers Leigh Harriers & Ac    22:09
14 851Peter Stevens Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    22:09
15 1170Lachlan Burke Radcliffe Ac    22:20
16 495Oliver Donnelly Bury Athletic Club    22:28
17 1401Ryan Heneghan Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:40
18 1412Ben Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:49
19 738Harrison Codd Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    23:41
20 1095Owen Reason Leigh Harriers & Ac    24:01
21 1077Shea Mellor Leigh Harriers & Ac    24:27

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac       7  — 1 Joel Taylor 2 Max Cunningham 4 Kurtis Mitton
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      30  — 8 Nick Hennessey 9 Michael Stevens 13 Peter Stevens
  3  Leigh Harriers & Ac      37  — 6 Joel Denton 12 Nathan Myers 19 Owen Reason
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1698Charlotte Edwards Wigan & District H & Ac    22:31
2 1391Lauryn Gregg Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:55
3 783Briony Holt Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    24:19
4 656Bethany Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   25:01
5 1092Rebecca Pollitt Leigh Harriers & Ac    25:19
6 390Molly Philbin Bolton United Harriers & Ac    25:53
7 1400Lily Haygarth Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:37
8 816Nicola Moynihan Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:43
9 541C SpeakmanFarnworth Bury Athletic Club

   26:46
10 1596Isabel Hartley Trawden Athletic Club    27:02
11 1098Megan Ridge Leigh Harriers & Ac    27:13
12 855Millie Stubbs Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:55
13 1896Lucy Pick Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:44
14 1587Mia Fort Trawden Athletic Club    30:43
15 1380Eleanor Ellis Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:31
16 353Abigail King Bolton Triathlon Club    34:50
17 1826Luisa Shield Ramsbottom Running Club    38:31

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      22  — 2 Lauryn Gregg 7 Lily Haygarth 13 Lucy Pick
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      23  — 3 Briony Holt 8 Nicola Moynihan 12 Millie Stubbs

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1904Olivia Stones L20 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    20:34
2 1424Emily Morgan L20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:41
3 229Maddie Elliott L20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:31
4 372Rachel Bailey L20 4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    25:56
5 1939Tiegan Alexander U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:11

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams

   Senior - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1934Oliver Makinson U20 1 Bury Athletic Club    37:35
2 258Thomas Marchant U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    39:39
3 238Joe Gebbie U20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:46
4 284Nicholas Smith U20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    43:42
5 648George Norris U20 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   45:02
6 1775Harris Beirne U20 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   51:43

   Senior - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac       9  — 2 Thomas Marchant 3 Joe Gebbie 4 Nicholas Smith
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   Race 6 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

59 1900Shona Taylor L50 4 Wigan & District H & Ac    30:16
60 1544Helen Beech L35 9 Trawden Athletic Club    30:20
61 872Sarah Whittaker L40 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    30:23
62 147Cloey Mason L45 16 Barlick Fell Runners    30:23
63 1622Jenny McAndrew L40 10 Trawden Athletic Club    30:33
64 1409Sophie Howard L 64 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    30:35
65 1174Lisa Carter L45 17 Radcliffe Ac    30:35
66 1738Rebecca Millington L 66 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    30:42
67 69Rachel Haslam L35 10 Astley & Tyldesley RR    30:43
68 324Lisa Ingham L45 18 Blackburn Road Runners    30:47
69 1319Colette Cooke L35 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:56
70 1474Kim Ashworth L 70 Todmorden Harriers    30:57
71 154Eleanor Moore L 71 Barlick Fell Runners    31:00
72 718Rebecca Bradshaw L 72 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:08
73 1388Karen Goldswain L55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:08
74 839Lucy Scott L 74 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    31:24
75 206Jan Buckingham L50 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    31:34
76 1644Sarah Roberts L35 12 Trawden Athletic Club    32:07
77 901Janet Greenhalgh L40 11 Darwen Dashers Rc    32:19
78 837Jane Ryan L40 12 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    32:19
79 29Pam McCullagh L40 13 Accrington Road Runners    32:20
80 761Rachel Gilmore L45 19 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    32:26
81 139Susan Hird L60 1 Barlick Fell Runners    32:38
82 548Susan Ward L45 20 Bury Athletic Club    32:48
83 1307Rebecca Turton L45 21 Ramsbottom Running Club    32:49
84 101Catherine Worsley L45 22 Astley & Tyldesley RR    32:51
85 1124Brenda Wane L55 6 Leigh Harriers & Ac    32:57
86 858Katy Thompson L60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:20
87 44Louise Stevenson L55 7 Accrington Road Runners    33:40
88 1442Emma Smith L35 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:44
89 303Jeanette Baron L55 8 Blackburn Road Runners    34:07
90 1565Elaine Corcoran L40 14 Trawden Athletic Club    34:14
91 789Jane Hylands L45 23 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:33
92 1940Deborah Alexander L50 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:36
93 1586Alex Fort L35 14 Trawden Athletic Club    34:47
94 1753Louise Richards L 94 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    34:51
95 438Louise Wall L50 7 Burnden Road Runners    34:54
96 1641Louise Preston L35 15 Trawden Athletic Club    34:58
97 1001Carly Crawshaw L40 15 Hyndburn Ac    35:21
98 766Helen Harrison L50 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    35:33
99 2029Liz Allison L55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    35:40
100 55Kay Campbell L45 24 Astley & Tyldesley RR    35:54
101 1579Marie Fisher L40 16 Trawden Athletic Club    36:17
102 312Denise Cottam L50 9 Blackburn Road Runners    36:30
103 1324Laura Fitton L 103 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    36:47
104 890Linda Coffey L65 2 Darwen Dashers Rc    36:54
105 1187Karen Doherty L45 25 Radcliffe Ac    37:19
106 701Sue Allen L55 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    37:27
107 307Linzi Birch-Dearden L45 26 Blackburn Road Runners    37:33
108 1577N Fenton-Clough L40 17 Trawden Athletic Club    39:02
109 2075$Bernadette Ball L60 3 Royton Road Runners    39:27
110 323Claire Incutti L45 27 Blackburn Road Runners    40:22
111 333Gillian Rushworth L40 18 Blackburn Road Runners    40:24
112 1603Elaine Holdsworth L55 11 Trawden Athletic Club    40:38
113 802Christine Leathley L65 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:42
114 53Catherine Brides L55 12 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:18
115 1044Dianne Denney L40 19 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:06
116 1011Patricia Henry L50 10 Hyndburn Ac    47:36

Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1904Olivia Stones L20 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    20:34
2 386Laura Lombard L35 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    21:33
3 486Christie Cook L 3 Bury Athletic Club    22:59
4 207Katie Buckingham L 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:12
5 264Joanne Nelson L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:24
6 1514Pauline May L35 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:40
7 1424Emily Morgan L20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:41
8 1515Rebecca Patrick L45 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:52
9 2055Annabel Ralph L 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:52
10 208Carmen Byrne L40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:53
11 16Debbie Gowans L50 1 Accrington Road Runners    23:58
12 1851Hannah Price L 12 Bury Athletic Club    24:01
13 229Maddie Elliott L20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:31
14 2023Janet Rashleigh L55 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:33
15 273E SagarHesketh L 15 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:38
16 2016Caitlin Cole L 16 Bury Athletic Club    24:46
17 9 Catherine Derbyshire L40 2 Accrington Road Runners    25:02
18 1476Melanie Blackhurst L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    25:06
19 502Katie Geelan L45 3 Bury Athletic Club    25:33
20 1495Emma Fiedler L45 4 Todmorden Harriers    25:39
21 1492Kerry Edwards L45 5 Todmorden Harriers    25:48
22 428Paula Pilling L40 3 Burnden Road Runners    25:54
23 372Rachel Bailey L20 4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    25:56
24 1831Rebecca Senior L 24 Todmorden Harriers    25:57
25 1513Kate Mansell L45 6 Todmorden Harriers    26:03
26 65Suzanne Gregory L40 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    26:09
27 1490Claire Duffield L45 7 Todmorden Harriers    26:16
28 740C Darling-Smedley L35 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:20
29 22Julia Hartley L45 8 Accrington Road Runners    26:26
30 817Elizabeth Mullan L 30 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:33
31 1447Lisa Stansfield L40 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:45
32 698Michelle Abbott L35 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:47
33 2053Lindsay Davies L45 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    26:48
34 1480Kathleen Brierley L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    26:51
35 280Rebecca Shorrock L 35 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    27:03
36 943Clair Cunningham L40 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    27:07
37 2077Dawn Tibbs L45 10 Trawden Athletic Club    27:13
38 480Elizabeth Cheshire L 38 Bury Athletic Club    27:16
39 1292Lesley Heyes L50 3 Ramsbottom Running Club    27:18
40 1 Nancy Bailey L55 3 Accrington Road Runners    27:20
41 509Nicola Harland L 41 Bury Athletic Club    27:31
42 1058Rachel Hodgkinson L45 11 Leigh Harriers & Ac    27:47
43 1394Vanessa Hamlet L45 12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    28:04
44 534Fran Pearson L 44 Bury Athletic Club    28:08
45 775Vicky Heys L45 13 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:09
46 947Beth Hall L35 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:34
47 18Katharine Gregson L40 7 Accrington Road Runners    28:35
48 1801Rowen Pymm L 48 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:36
49 1674Julie Townson L55 4 Trawden Athletic Club    28:47
50 753Lisa Ellis L35 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:53
51 984Gemma Stokes L40 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:58
52 1338Janice Needham L65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    29:00
53 1582Caroline Fleming L45 14 Trawden Athletic Club    29:08
54 453Rachel Holt L 54 Burnley Ac    29:32
55 25Laura Hudson L45 15 Accrington Road Runners    29:39
56 700Donna Airey L35 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:49
57 1646Victoria Rogan L35 8 Trawden Athletic Club    30:07
58 1843Natalie Dawson L 58 Bolton Triathlon Club    30:16

   Race 6 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      18  — 4 Katie Buckingham 5 Joanne Nelson 9 Annabel Ralph
  2  Bury Athletic Club      31  — 3 Christie Cook 12 Hannah Price 16 Caitlin Cole
  3  Todmorden Harriers      32  — 6 Pauline May 8 Rebecca Patrick 18 Melanie Blackhurst
  4  Accrington Road Runners      57  — 11 Debbie Gowans 17 Catherine Derbyshire29 Julia Hartley
  5  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      81  — 7 Emily Morgan 31 Lisa Stansfield 43 Vanessa Hamlet
  6  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      90  — 28 C Darling-Smedley 30 Elizabeth Mullan 32 Michelle Abbott
  7  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      91  — 2 Laura Lombard 23 Rachel Bailey 66 Rebecca Millington
  8  Horwich R M I Harriers      96  — 14 Janet Rashleigh 36 Clair Cunningham 46 Beth Hall
  9  Leigh Harriers & Ac     128  — 1 Olivia Stones 42 Rachel Hodgkinson 85 Brenda Wane
 10  Trawden Athletic Club     139  — 37 Dawn Tibbs 49 Julie Townson 53 Caroline Fleming
 11  Astley & Tyldesley RR     177  — 26 Suzanne Gregory 67 Rachel Haslam 84 Catherine Worsley
 12  Barlick Fell Runners     214  — 62 Cloey Mason 71 Eleanor Moore 81 Susan Hird
 13  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     224  — 52 Janice Needham 69 Colette Cooke 103 Laura Fitton
 14  Blackburn Road Runners     259  — 68 Lisa Ingham 89 Jeanette Baron 102 Denise Cottam
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 386Laura Lombard L35 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    21:33
2 264Joanne Nelson L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:24
3 1514Pauline May L35 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:40
4 1515Rebecca Patrick L45 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:52
5 208Carmen Byrne L40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    23:53
6 16Debbie Gowans L50 1 Accrington Road Runners    23:58
7 2023Janet Rashleigh L55 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:33
8 9 Catherine Derbyshire L40 2 Accrington Road Runners    25:02
9 1476Melanie Blackhurst L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    25:06
10 502Katie Geelan L45 3 Bury Athletic Club    25:33
11 1495Emma Fiedler L45 4 Todmorden Harriers    25:39
12 1492Kerry Edwards L45 5 Todmorden Harriers    25:48
13 428Paula Pilling L40 3 Burnden Road Runners    25:54
14 1513Kate Mansell L45 6 Todmorden Harriers    26:03
15 65Suzanne Gregory L40 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    26:09
16 1490Claire Duffield L45 7 Todmorden Harriers    26:16
17 740C Darling-Smedley L35 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:20
18 22Julia Hartley L45 8 Accrington Road Runners    26:26
19 1447Lisa Stansfield L40 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:45
20 698Michelle Abbott L35 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:47
21 2053Lindsay Davies L45 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    26:48
22 1480Kathleen Brierley L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    26:51
23 943Clair Cunningham L40 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    27:07
24 2077Dawn Tibbs L45 10 Trawden Athletic Club    27:13
25 1292Lesley Heyes L50 3 Ramsbottom Running Club    27:18
26 1 Nancy Bailey L55 3 Accrington Road Runners    27:20
27 1058Rachel Hodgkinson L45 11 Leigh Harriers & Ac    27:47
28 1394Vanessa Hamlet L45 12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    28:04
29 775Vicky Heys L45 13 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:09
30 947Beth Hall L35 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:34
31 18Katharine Gregson L40 7 Accrington Road Runners    28:35
32 1674Julie Townson L55 4 Trawden Athletic Club    28:47
33 753Lisa Ellis L35 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:53
34 984Gemma Stokes L40 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:58
35 1338Janice Needham L65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    29:00
36 1582Caroline Fleming L45 14 Trawden Athletic Club    29:08
37 25Laura Hudson L45 15 Accrington Road Runners    29:39
38 700Donna Airey L35 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:49
39 1646Victoria Rogan L35 8 Trawden Athletic Club    30:07
40 1900Shona Taylor L50 4 Wigan & District H & Ac    30:16
41 1544Helen Beech L35 9 Trawden Athletic Club    30:20
42 872Sarah Whittaker L40 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    30:23
43 147Cloey Mason L45 16 Barlick Fell Runners    30:23
44 1622Jenny McAndrew L40 10 Trawden Athletic Club    30:33
45 1174Lisa Carter L45 17 Radcliffe Ac    30:35

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

46 69Rachel Haslam L35 10 Astley & Tyldesley RR    30:43
47 324Lisa Ingham L45 18 Blackburn Road Runners    30:47
48 1319Colette Cooke L35 11 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    30:56
49 1388Karen Goldswain L55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:08
50 206Jan Buckingham L50 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    31:34
51 1644Sarah Roberts L35 12 Trawden Athletic Club    32:07
52 901Janet Greenhalgh L40 11 Darwen Dashers Rc    32:19
53 837Jane Ryan L40 12 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    32:19
54 29Pam McCullagh L40 13 Accrington Road Runners    32:20
55 761Rachel Gilmore L45 19 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    32:26
56 139Susan Hird L60 1 Barlick Fell Runners    32:38
57 548Susan Ward L45 20 Bury Athletic Club    32:48
58 1307Rebecca Turton L45 21 Ramsbottom Running Club    32:49
59 101Catherine Worsley L45 22 Astley & Tyldesley RR    32:51
60 1124Brenda Wane L55 6 Leigh Harriers & Ac    32:57
61 858Katy Thompson L60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    33:20
62 44Louise Stevenson L55 7 Accrington Road Runners    33:40
63 1442Emma Smith L35 13 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:44
64 303Jeanette Baron L55 8 Blackburn Road Runners    34:07
65 1565Elaine Corcoran L40 14 Trawden Athletic Club    34:14
66 789Jane Hylands L45 23 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    34:33
67 1940Deborah Alexander L50 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:36
68 1586Alex Fort L35 14 Trawden Athletic Club    34:47
69 438Louise Wall L50 7 Burnden Road Runners    34:54
70 1641Louise Preston L35 15 Trawden Athletic Club    34:58
71 1001Carly Crawshaw L40 15 Hyndburn Ac    35:21
72 766Helen Harrison L50 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    35:33
73 2029Liz Allison L55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    35:40
74 55Kay Campbell L45 24 Astley & Tyldesley RR    35:54
75 1579Marie Fisher L40 16 Trawden Athletic Club    36:17
76 312Denise Cottam L50 9 Blackburn Road Runners    36:30
77 890Linda Coffey L65 2 Darwen Dashers Rc    36:54
78 1187Karen Doherty L45 25 Radcliffe Ac    37:19
79 701Sue Allen L55 10 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    37:27
80 307Linzi Birch-Dearden L45 26 Blackburn Road Runners    37:33
81 1577N Fenton-Clough L40 17 Trawden Athletic Club    39:02
82 2075$Bernadette Ball L60 3 Royton Road Runners    39:27
83 323Claire Incutti L45 27 Blackburn Road Runners    40:22
84 333Gillian Rushworth L40 18 Blackburn Road Runners    40:24
85 1603Elaine Holdsworth L55 11 Trawden Athletic Club    40:38
86 802Christine Leathley L65 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:42
87 53Catherine Brides L55 12 Astley & Tyldesley RR    42:18
88 1044Dianne Denney L40 19 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:06
89 1011Patricia Henry L50 10 Hyndburn Ac    47:36

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Todmorden Harriers      16  — 3 Pauline May 4 Rebecca Patrick 9 Melanie Blackhurst
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      28  — 2 Joanne Nelson 5 Carmen Byrne 21 Lindsay Davies
  3  Accrington Road Runners      32  — 6 Debbie Gowans 8 Catherine Derbyshire18 Julia Hartley
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      60  — 7 Janet Rashleigh 23 Clair Cunningham 30 Beth Hall
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      66  — 17 C Darling-Smedley 20 Michelle Abbott 29 Vicky Heys
  6  Trawden Athletic Club      92  — 24 Dawn Tibbs 32 Julie Townson 36 Caroline Fleming
  7  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      96  — 19 Lisa Stansfield 28 Vanessa Hamlet 49 Karen Goldswain
  8  Astley & Tyldesley RR     120  — 15 Suzanne Gregory 46 Rachel Haslam 59 Catherine Worsley
  9  Leigh Harriers & Ac     174  — 27 Rachel Hodgkinson 60 Brenda Wane 87 Dianne Denney
 10  Blackburn Road Runners     187  — 47 Lisa Ingham 64 Jeanette Baron 76 Denise Cottam

   Race 6 - Vet70  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 641Henry Minorczyk V70 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   33:12
2 575Michael Coppin V70 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   49:05
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 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1934Oliver Makinson U20 1 Bury Athletic Club    37:35
2 1464Robert Webb Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:55
3 2078Luke Betts Sale Harriers Manchester    38:02
4 270Tim Raynes Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:02
5 487Benjamin Coop Bury Athletic Club    38:11
6 2081$Thomas Corrigan Ribble Valley Harriers    38:12
7 1535Andrew Worster Todmorden Harriers    38:29
8 463Jim Ardin V45 1 Bury Athletic Club    39:30
9 258Thomas Marchant U20 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    39:39
10 2020Dominic Walton Blackburn Harriers & Ac    39:51
11 223Christopher Davies V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:23
12 1481Graeme Brown V40 2 Todmorden Harriers    40:28
13 1937David Cullen Bury Athletic Club    40:31
14 200Thomas Blaney Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:36
15 2024Josh Birmingham Bury Athletic Club    40:37
16 1841Calum Holmes Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:39
17 238Joe Gebbie U20 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:46
18 497Jon Evans Bury Athletic Club    41:05
19 1189Neal Emmerson Radcliffe Ac    41:45
20 1537Jonathan Wright V45 2 Todmorden Harriers    41:46
21 493Tony Cullen V45 3 Bury Athletic Club    42:26
22 1357Mark Barrett V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:27
23 245Marc Hartley Blackburn Harriers & Ac    42:27
24 807Mark Magee Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:52
25 1475Nick Barber V40 4 Todmorden Harriers    43:05
26 1417Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:21
27 1432Andy Preston Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:21
28 2038Christopher Goddard V40 5 Todmorden Harriers    43:25
29 1145Simon Collins Preston Harriers    43:26
30 745Matthew Duckworth Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    43:37
31 284Nicholas Smith U20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    43:42
32 2041Michael Hunt V45 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:43
33 20Chris Halstead Accrington Road Runners    43:51
34 15Glen Goodwin V50 1 Accrington Road Runners    43:52
35 2046Rick Solman V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    44:11
36 737Peter Coates V40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    44:21
37 991Mark Walsh V50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:28
38 465Patrick Babb Bury Athletic Club    44:37
39 1505Paul Hobbs V40 8 Todmorden Harriers    44:41
40 648George Norris U20 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   45:02
41 2048$Paul Targett V50 3 Holcombe Harriers    45:20
42 396Chris Povey V45 5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    45:22
43 782Andrew Holt V45 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    45:25
44 393Chris Pickford V40 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    45:28
45 1365Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    45:42
46 1147Colin Shuttleworth V60 1 Preston Harriers    45:46
47 1270C Whittaker Radcliffe Ac    45:48
48 1274John Wrigley Radcliffe Ac    45:52
49 1325Alex Frost V50 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:56
50 969David Milliken V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    46:00
51 911Martin Oldfield V50 6 Darwen Dashers Rc    46:15
52 491Gary Crowshaw Bury Athletic Club    46:17
53 77Brendan Loughrey V50 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR    46:20
54 1446Craig Stansfield V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:33
55 1591Martin Greenwood Trawden Athletic Club    46:37
56 1525Daniel Taylor V4010 Todmorden Harriers    46:48
57 1520Darren Shackleton Todmorden Harriers    46:54
58 979Graham Schofield V60 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:13
59 104James Austin Barlick Fell Runners    47:18
60 2080Stephen Bonney V45 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    47:27
61 759Chris Funnell V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:31
62 2037Andy Ford Horwich R M I Harriers    47:39
63 46Chris Walton Accrington Road Runners    47:41
64 821Michael O’Donnell V4011 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    48:00
65 1460Ronald Turner V55 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    48:09
66 2031$Darren Bradshaw V4012 Unattached    48:28
67 1038Martin Conroy V45 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:35
68 470Giles Bennett V5010 Bury Athletic Club    48:48
69 1899Fraser Snape V5011 Trawden Athletic Club    48:51
70 747James Dunderdale Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    49:12
71 48Josh Woodstock V4013 Accrington Road Runners    49:22
72 1019Peter Sagar V55 3 Hyndburn Ac    49:24
73 940Ian Collings Horwich R M I Harriers    49:25
74 787Mick Hughes V4014 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    49:28
75 381Dominic Gavin Bolton United Harriers & Ac    50:04
76 314Lee Denton V55 4 Blackburn Road Runners    50:13
77 8 Joe Curran V55 5 Accrington Road Runners    50:16
78 1527Robin Tuddenham V5012 Todmorden Harriers    50:32
79 818Craig Nicholls V4015 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:41
80 1576Kevin Fenton-CloughV4016 Trawden Athletic Club    50:41
81 97Matthew Thorpe Astley & Tyldesley RR    50:47
82 867Andrew Webster V45 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:53
83 1090Dave Pollitt V5013 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:04

84 1471Paul Young V4017 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    51:06
85 2036Owen Flage V4510 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    51:09
86 1045Jason Denton V4511 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:11
87 457Michael Williams Burnley Ac    51:13
88 6 Neil Williamson Accrington Road Runners    51:14
89 157Shane Muller V4018 Barlick Fell Runners    51:18
90 310Dominic Clayton V4019 Blackburn Road Runners    51:22
91 435William Thomas V60 3 Burnden Road Runners    51:33
92 1458James Tipton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    51:40
93 1305Richard Thatcher Ramsbottom Running Club    51:42
94 1775Harris Beirne U20 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   51:43
95 739Alex Cran V4512 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    51:44
96 1597Stephen Hartley Trawden Athletic Club    51:44
97 981Mark Seddon V55 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:51
98 997Stephen Williams V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:52
99 1306James Thomas Ramsbottom Running Club    52:08
100 950Anthony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    52:16
101 21Graham Hargreaves V4020 Accrington Road Runners    52:32
102 717Jeremy Bradshaw V4513 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:36
103 724Richard Briscoe V4021 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:39
104 1837Daniel Taylor Barlick Fell Runners    53:02
105 1345Ian Stainthorpe V55 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    53:10
106 1847John Linaker V5014 Burnley Ac    53:12
107 210John Chaplin V60 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    53:15
108 2039$Jack Gotts Unattached    53:23
109 439Tony Wall V60 6 Burnden Road Runners    53:24
110 1290Lee Entwistle V5015 Ramsbottom Running Club    53:30
111 342Craig Wilkinson V5016 Blackburn Road Runners    53:32
112 900Pete Gardner V4022 Darwen Dashers Rc    53:37
113 1314John Bramwell V4514 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    53:49
114 2032$Neil Brock V5017 Royton Road Runners    53:52
115 2082Paul Brannigan V5018 Todmorden Harriers    54:47
116 831Andy Quinn V4515 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    54:54
117 1389Nigel Goldswain V5019 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    54:55
118 720Martin Brady V55 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    55:01
119 927David Barnes V60 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:06
120 776James Hickie V55 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    55:28
121 1473Simon Anderton V5510 Todmorden Harriers    55:30
122 1624John McDonald V5511 Trawden Athletic Club    55:31
123 287Danny Teare V4516 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    55:59
124 81Shaun Moran V5512 Astley & Tyldesley RR    56:09
125 826Jason Pier V4517 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    56:49
126 1772Mark Bond Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   56:57
127 1944Craig Eccles V4518 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    57:00
128 361Tom Mitchell V5513 Bolton Triathlon Club    57:07
129 31Liam Moden V5020 Accrington Road Runners    57:22
130 1300Alex Quayle Ramsbottom Running Club    57:31
131 676Ben Stewart V4023 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   57:35
132 330Andrew Raynes V5514 Blackburn Road Runners    57:54
133 1303David Shield V5021 Ramsbottom Running Club    58:01
134 554Andy Worthington V4024 Bury Athletic Club    58:20
135 1788Craig Bradbury V4519 Astley & Tyldesley RR    58:44
136 72Paul Jackson V4520 Astley & Tyldesley RR    59:13
137 1553Allan Boult V5515 Trawden Athletic Club    59:30
138 354Graham King V4521 Bolton Triathlon Club    59:37
139 128Tony Duffy V4522 Barlick Fell Runners    59:47
140 1478Richard Blakeley V75 1 Todmorden Harriers  1:00:05
141 1941Alan Archer V60 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  1:00:08
142 954Stephen Jackson V60 9 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:00:12
143 359Stephen Marsden V5516 Bolton Triathlon Club  1:00:17
144 1278Rowan Ardill Ramsbottom Running Club  1:00:42
145 1637Darren Parkinson V4523 Trawden Athletic Club  1:00:48
146 1757Andrew Gallagher V5022 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  1:00:52
147 1732Lee Petch V5517 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  1:01:08
148 182Richard Starkie V5023 Barlick Fell Runners  1:01:27
149 1353Michael Winstanley V70 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:02:03
150 1617Paul Marsden V4524 Trawden Athletic Club  1:02:15
151 2076$Gary Smith V5518 Royton Road Runners  1:02:40
152 2034John Crellin Blackburn Road Runners  1:03:07
153 891Paul Conlon V5519 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:03:11
154 1321Ray Dalby V6010 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:04:02
155 635Lee Mathison V4025 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:04:27
156 41Ricky Billington V4525 Accrington Road Runners  1:04:40
157 494Alison Dale V4526 Bury Athletic Club  1:04:43
158 1585Lee Ford V4527 Trawden Athletic Club  1:05:18
159 922George Thompson V65 1 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:06:14
160 91Paul Roberts V4026 Astley & Tyldesley RR  1:06:16
161 1351Craig Wellens V4528 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:06:45
162 1938Garry Alexander V5024 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  1:07:05
163 42Stuart Ramsay V4027 Accrington Road Runners  1:07:18
164 2079Bryn Barnes V65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  1:07:23
165 1678Mark Walsh V5520 Trawden Athletic Club  1:09:12
166 2074$Tim Soetens V4529 Unattached  1:17:23

Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018
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   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      56  — 1 Oliver Makinson 5 Benjamin Coop 7 Jim Ardin 12 David Cullen 14 Josh Birmingham 17 Jon Evans
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      59  — 4 Tim Raynes 8 Thomas Marchant 9 Dominic Walton 10 Christopher Davies 13 Thomas Blaney 15 Calum Holmes
  3  Todmorden Harriers     125  — 6 Andrew Worster 11 Graeme Brown 19 Jonathan Wright 24 Nick Barber 27 Christopher Goddard 38 Paul Hobbs
  4  Rossendale Harriers & Ac     148  — 2 Robert Webb 21 Mark Barrett 25 Alan Lundberg-Bury 26 Andy Preston 31 Michael Hunt 43 Matthew Clawson
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     249  — 23 Mark Magee 29 Matthew Duckworth 35 Peter Coates 41 Andrew Holt 59 Chris Funnell 62 Michael O’Donnell
  6  Accrington Road Runners     353  — 32 Chris Halstead 33 Glen Goodwin 61 Chris Walton 68 Josh Woodstock 74 Joe Curran 85 Neil Williamson
  7  Horwich R M I Harriers     364  — 36 Mark Walsh 48 David Milliken 56 Graham Schofield 60 Andy Ford 70 Ian Collings 94 Mark Seddon
  8  Bolton United Harriers & Ac     495  — 40 Chris Povey 42 Chris Pickford 58 Stephen Bonney 72 Dominic Gavin 141 Andrew Gallagher 142 Lee Petch
  9  Trawden Athletic Club     538  — 53 Martin Greenwood 66 Fraser Snape 77 Kevin Fenton-Clough 93 Stephen Hartley 117 John McDonald 132 Allan Boult
 10  Astley & Tyldesley RR     663  — 51 Brendan Loughrey 78 Matthew Thorpe 119 Shaun Moran 130 Craig Bradbury 131 Paul Jackson 154 Paul Roberts
 11  Ramsbottom Running Club     684  — 90 Richard Thatcher 96 James Thomas 106 Lee Entwistle 125 Alex Quayle 128 David Shield 139 Rowan Ardill
 12  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     705  — 47 Alex Frost 102 Ian Stainthorpe 109 John Bramwell 144 Michael Winstanley 148 Ray Dalby 155 Craig Wellens
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 1st December 2018

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 463Jim Ardin V45 1 Bury Athletic Club    39:30
2 223Christopher Davies V40 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    40:23
3 1481Graeme Brown V40 2 Todmorden Harriers    40:28
4 1537Jonathan Wright V45 2 Todmorden Harriers    41:46
5 493Tony Cullen V45 3 Bury Athletic Club    42:26
6 1357Mark Barrett V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:27
7 1475Nick Barber V40 4 Todmorden Harriers    43:05
8 1417Alan Lundberg-Bury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:21
9 2038Christopher Goddard V40 5 Todmorden Harriers    43:25
10 2041Michael Hunt V45 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    43:43
11 15Glen Goodwin V50 1 Accrington Road Runners    43:52
12 2046Rick Solman V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    44:11
13 737Peter Coates V40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    44:21
14 991Mark Walsh V50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:28
15 1505Paul Hobbs V40 8 Todmorden Harriers    44:41
16 2048$Paul Targett V50 3 Holcombe Harriers    45:20
17 396Chris Povey V45 5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    45:22
18 782Andrew Holt V45 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    45:25
19 393Chris Pickford V40 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    45:28
20 1147Colin Shuttleworth V60 1 Preston Harriers    45:46
21 1325Alex Frost V50 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:56
22 969David Milliken V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    46:00
23 911Martin Oldfield V50 6 Darwen Dashers Rc    46:15
24 77Brendan Loughrey V50 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR    46:20
25 1446Craig Stansfield V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:33
26 1525Daniel Taylor V4010 Todmorden Harriers    46:48
27 979Graham Schofield V60 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:13
28 2080Stephen Bonney V45 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    47:27
29 759Chris Funnell V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:31
30 821Michael O’Donnell V4011 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    48:00
31 1460Ronald Turner V55 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    48:09
32 2031$Darren Bradshaw V4012 Unattached    48:28
33 1038Martin Conroy V45 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:35
34 470Giles Bennett V5010 Bury Athletic Club    48:48
35 1899Fraser Snape V5011 Trawden Athletic Club    48:51
36 48Josh Woodstock V4013 Accrington Road Runners    49:22
37 1019Peter Sagar V55 3 Hyndburn Ac    49:24
38 787Mick Hughes V4014 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    49:28
39 314Lee Denton V55 4 Blackburn Road Runners    50:13
40 8 Joe Curran V55 5 Accrington Road Runners    50:16
41 1527Robin Tuddenham V5012 Todmorden Harriers    50:32
42 818Craig Nicholls V4015 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:41
43 1576Kevin Fenton-CloughV4016 Trawden Athletic Club    50:41
44 867Andrew Webster V45 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    50:53
45 1090Dave Pollitt V5013 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:04
46 1471Paul Young V4017 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    51:06
47 2036Owen Flage V4510 Oldham & Royton H & Ac    51:09
48 1045Jason Denton V4511 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:11
49 157Shane Muller V4018 Barlick Fell Runners    51:18
50 310Dominic Clayton V4019 Blackburn Road Runners    51:22
51 435William Thomas V60 3 Burnden Road Runners    51:33
52 739Alex Cran V4512 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    51:44
53 981Mark Seddon V55 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:51
54 997Stephen Williams V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    51:52
55 950Anthony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    52:16
56 21Graham Hargreaves V4020 Accrington Road Runners    52:32
57 717Jeremy Bradshaw V4513 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:36
58 724Richard Briscoe V4021 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    52:39

   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

59 1345Ian Stainthorpe V55 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    53:10
60 1847John Linaker V5014 Burnley Ac    53:12
61 210John Chaplin V60 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    53:15
62 439Tony Wall V60 6 Burnden Road Runners    53:24
63 1290Lee Entwistle V5015 Ramsbottom Running Club    53:30
64 342Craig Wilkinson V5016 Blackburn Road Runners    53:32
65 900Pete Gardner V4022 Darwen Dashers Rc    53:37
66 1314John Bramwell V4514 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    53:49
67 2032$Neil Brock V5017 Royton Road Runners    53:52
68 2082Paul Brannigan V5018 Todmorden Harriers    54:47
69 831Andy Quinn V4515 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    54:54
70 1389Nigel Goldswain V5019 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    54:55
71 720Martin Brady V55 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    55:01
72 927David Barnes V60 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:06
73 776James Hickie V55 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    55:28
74 1473Simon Anderton V5510 Todmorden Harriers    55:30
75 1624John McDonald V5511 Trawden Athletic Club    55:31
76 287Danny Teare V4516 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    55:59
77 81Shaun Moran V5512 Astley & Tyldesley RR    56:09
78 826Jason Pier V4517 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    56:49
79 1944Craig Eccles V4518 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    57:00
80 361Tom Mitchell V5513 Bolton Triathlon Club    57:07
81 31Liam Moden V5020 Accrington Road Runners    57:22
82 676Ben Stewart V4023 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   57:35
83 330Andrew Raynes V5514 Blackburn Road Runners    57:54
84 1303David Shield V5021 Ramsbottom Running Club    58:01
85 554Andy Worthington V4024 Bury Athletic Club    58:20
86 1788Craig Bradbury V4519 Astley & Tyldesley RR    58:44
87 72Paul Jackson V4520 Astley & Tyldesley RR    59:13
88 1553Allan Boult V5515 Trawden Athletic Club    59:30
89 354Graham King V4521 Bolton Triathlon Club    59:37
90 128Tony Duffy V4522 Barlick Fell Runners    59:47
91 1478Richard Blakeley V75 1 Todmorden Harriers  1:00:05
92 1941Alan Archer V60 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  1:00:08
93 954Stephen Jackson V60 9 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:00:12
94 359Stephen Marsden V5516 Bolton Triathlon Club  1:00:17
95 1637Darren Parkinson V4523 Trawden Athletic Club  1:00:48
96 1757Andrew Gallagher V5022 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  1:00:52
97 1732Lee Petch V5517 Bolton United Harriers & Ac  1:01:08
98 182Richard Starkie V5023 Barlick Fell Runners  1:01:27
99 1353Michael Winstanley V70 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:02:03
100 1617Paul Marsden V4524 Trawden Athletic Club  1:02:15
101 2076$Gary Smith V5518 Royton Road Runners  1:02:40
102 891Paul Conlon V5519 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:03:11
103 1321Ray Dalby V6010 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:04:02
104 635Lee Mathison V4025 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1:04:27
105 41Ricky Billington V4525 Accrington Road Runners  1:04:40
106 494Alison Dale V4526 Bury Athletic Club  1:04:43
107 1585Lee Ford V4527 Trawden Athletic Club  1:05:18
108 922George Thompson V65 1 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:06:14
109 91Paul Roberts V4026 Astley & Tyldesley RR  1:06:16
110 1351Craig Wellens V4528 Rochdale Harriers & Ac  1:06:45
111 1938Garry Alexander V5024 Rossendale Harriers & Ac  1:07:05
112 42Stuart Ramsay V4027 Accrington Road Runners  1:07:18
113 2079Bryn Barnes V65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers  1:07:23
114 1678Mark Walsh V5520 Trawden Athletic Club  1:09:12
115 2074$Tim Soetens V4529 Unattached  1:17:23

   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Todmorden Harriers      23  — 3 Graeme Brown 4 Jonathan Wright 7 Nick Barber 9 Christopher Goddard
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      48  — 6 Mark Barrett 8 Alan Lundberg-Bury10 Michael Hunt 24 Craig Stansfield
  3  Bury Athletic Club      50  — 1 Jim Ardin 5 Tony Cullen 12 Rick Solman 32 Giles Bennett
  4  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      87  — 13 Peter Coates 17 Andrew Holt 28 Chris Funnell 29 Michael O’Donnell
  5  Horwich R M I Harriers     112  — 14 Mark Walsh 21 David Milliken 26 Graham Schofield 51 Mark Seddon
  6  Accrington Road Runners     137  — 11 Glen Goodwin 34 Josh Woodstock 38 Joe Curran 54 Graham Hargreaves
  7  Bolton United Harriers & Ac     154  — 16 Chris Povey 18 Chris Pickford 27 Stephen Bonney 93 Andrew Gallagher
  8  Blackburn Road Runners     227  — 37 Lee Denton 48 Dominic Clayton 62 Craig Wilkinson 80 Andrew Raynes
  9  Trawden Athletic Club     231  — 33 Fraser Snape 41 Kevin Fenton-Clough72John McDonald 85 Allan Boult
 10  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     237  — 20 Alex Frost 57 Ian Stainthorpe 64 John Bramwell 96 Michael Winstanley
 11  Astley & Tyldesley RR     264  — 23 Brendan Loughrey 74 Shaun Moran 83 Craig Bradbury 84 Paul Jackson
 12  Darwen Dashers Rc     287  — 22 Martin Oldfield 63 Pete Gardner 98 Paul Conlon 104 George Thompson
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